PMS 300 neg. Black neg.
210 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. • 199 Bolivar Drive • Bradford, PA 16701 • USA • 814-362-5536 • Fax: 814-362-8883 • www.koaspeer.com
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. 2/24/08
in
d
u
c
t

(mA)
Self Resonant
Frequency
Minimum
(MHz)
Quality
Factor
Minimum
Measured
Frequency
(MHz)
KL32TTE005*
Inductance
Tolerance
0.005
KL32TTE010* 0.010
KL32TTE012* 0.012
KL32TTE015* 0.015
KL32TTE018* 0.018
KL32TTE022* 0.022
KL32TTE027* 0.027
KL32TTE033* 0.033
KL32TTE039* 0.039
KL32TTE047* 0.047
KL32TTE056* 0.056
KL32TTE068* 0.068
KL32TTE082* 0.082
KL32TTER10* 0.10
KL32TTER12* 0.12
KL32TTER15* 0.15
KL32TTER18* 0.18
KL32TTER22* 0.22
KL32TTER27* 0.27
KL32TTER33* 0.33
KL32TTER39* 0.39
KL32TTER47* 0.47
KL32TTER56* 0.56
KL32TTER68* 0.68
KL32TTER82* 0.82
KL32TTE1R0* 1.0
KL32TTE1R2* 1.2
KL32TTE1R5* 1.5
KL32TTE1R8* 1.8
KL32TTE2R2* 2.2
KL32TTE2R7* 2.7
KL32TTE3R3* 3.3
KL32TTE3R9* 3.9
KL32TTE4R7* 4.7
KL32TTE5R6* 5.6
KL32TTE6R8* 6.8
KL32TTE8R2* 8.2
KL32TTE100* 10
KL32TTE120* 12
KL32TTE150* 15
KL32TTE180* 18
KL32TTE220* 22
KL32TTE270* 27
KL32TTE330* 33
KL32TTE390* 39
KL32TTE470* 47
KL32TTE560* 56
KL32TTE680* 68
KL32TTE820* 82
KL32TTE101* 100
KL32TTE121* 120
KL32TTE151* 150
KL32TTE181* 180
KL32TTE221* 220
KL32TTE271* 270
KL32TTE331* 330
M:±20% 11 2700 0.12
15 2500 0.13
17 2300 0.14
19 2100 0.16